10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.
23.

Position

Department/Corporate Leader-

Elected

Assistant Department Leader-

Executive

Assistant Department Leader-

Executive
Enterprise Leader-General

Enterprise Leader-General

Assistant Department Leader-

Executive

Enterprise Leader-General

Electronic Data Processing Office

Automation Specialist Il
Enterprise Leader-General

Enterprise Leader-General

Financial Systems Analyst Senior
Program/Business Leader-General
Department Business Specialist |
Financial Systems Analyst Senior
Department Business Specialist Il
Program/Business Leader-General

Administrative Office Professional

Senior

Electronic Data Processing Systems
& Programmer Analyst Senior

Department Business Specialist I

Electronic Data Processing Systems

& Programmer Analyst Il

Electronic Data Processing Systems
& Programmer Analyst Senior

Assessment Supervisor

Enterprise Leader-General

Other Positions Held County

Enterprise Leader-
General, Extra Help

Extra Help, Enterprise
Leader-General

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Department

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Total Wages

$217,615

$173,870

$164,800

$149,744
$137,605
$133,681

$133,031
$131,539

$127,857
$127,231

$124,586
$124,438
$123,736
$123,510
$123,287
$117,498
$117,107

$114,879

$113,397
$108,912

$108,814

$108,725
$108,165



24,
25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.
32.

33.

34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44,
45.
46.
47.

Enterprise Leader-General

Electronic Data Processing Systems

& Programmer Analyst Il
Assessment Supervisor

Assessment Supervisor

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Mapping/Gis Analyst

Assessment Supervisor

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Mapping/Gis Analyst
Assessment Supervisor

Assessment Supervisor

Auditor-Appraiser ||
Auditor-Appraiser ||
Computer Systems Specialist Il
Appraiser Il

Appraiser Il

Appraiser Il

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il

Extra Help

Appraiser lll, Appraiser
[ll, Extra Help

Extra Help, Assessment
Supervisor

Extra Help

Assessment Supervisor,
Extra Help

Extra Help
Extra Help

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

$107,448
$107,054

$98,864
$97,512

$97,349

$95,934

$95,630

$95,592
$95,348

$94,659

$93,323
$92,513
$90,278

$88,076
$87,063
$86,723
$84,609
$83,071
$82,965
$82,589

$82,274
$82,197
$81,931
$81,360



48.

49,
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.
60.

61.
62.

63.
64.
65.

66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Financial Office Professional Senior
Appraiser I
Appraiser I
Appraiser Il

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Auditor-Appraiser Il
Administrative Office Professional Il

Mapping/Gis Analyst Supervisor

Appraiser Il

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Mapping/Gis Analyst
Extra Help

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Appraiser |
Administrative Office Professional Il
Appraiser Il
Administrative Office Professional Il

Administrative Office Professional Il

Mapping/Gis Analyst

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

$80,928

$80,726
$80,478
$80,164
$79,633

$79,468
$79,018
$78,425
$76,162
$75.496

$73,401
$73,130
$72,213

$71,764
$71,635

$70,663
$69,336
$68,989

$67,508

$63,618
$63,355
$63,101
$61,794
$61,793
$61,027
$60,045



74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Administrative Office Professional Il
Appraiser Il

Appraiser |

Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Appraiser |

Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional Il
Administrative Office Professional |

Administrative Office Professional
Senior

Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional |
Administrative Office Professional Il
Extra Help

Extra Help

Extra Help

Extra Help

Auditor-Appraiser l|

Assessment Supervisor

Extra Help

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County
Santa Barbara County

Santa Barbara County

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

$59,390
$59,222
$59,144
$52,989
$52,708
$52,630
$51,790
$51,321
$49,304
$48,462
$48,022
$46,304
$45,408
$45,087

$44,652
$43,665
$42,570
$42,388
$39,209
$36,527
$35,339
$34,891
$33,711
$32,001
$31,311
$28,680
$25,568



