	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Department/Corporate Leader- Elected		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$217,615
2.	Assistant Department Leader- Executive		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$173,870
3.	Assistant Department Leader- Executive		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$164,800
4.	Enterprise Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$149,744
5.	Enterprise Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$137,605
6.	Assistant Department Leader- Executive		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$133,681
7.	Enterprise Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$133,031
8.	Electronic Data Processing Office Automation Specialist II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$131,539
9.	Enterprise Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$127,857
10.	Enterprise Leader-General	Enterprise Leader- General, Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$127,231
11.	Financial Systems Analyst Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$124,586
12.	Program/Business Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$124,438
13.	Department Business Specialist I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$123,736
14.	Financial Systems Analyst Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$123,510
15.	Department Business Specialist II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$123,287
16.	Program/Business Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$117,498
17.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$117,107
18.	Electronic Data Processing Systems & Programmer Analyst Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$114,879
19.	Department Business Specialist II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$113,397
20.	Electronic Data Processing Systems & Programmer Analyst II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$108,912
21.	Electronic Data Processing Systems & Programmer Analyst Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$108,814
22.	Assessment Supervisor		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$108,725
23.	Enterprise Leader-General	Extra Help, Enterprise Leader-General	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$108,165

24.	Enterprise Leader-General		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$107,448
25.	Electronic Data Processing Systems & Programmer Analyst II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$107,054
26.	Assessment Supervisor	Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$98,864
27.	Assessment Supervisor	Appraiser III, Appraiser III, Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$97,512
28.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$97,349
29.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$95,934
30.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$95,630
31.	Mapping/Gis Analyst		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$95,592
32.	Assessment Supervisor	Extra Help, Assessment Supervisor	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$95,348
33.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$94,659
34.	Mapping/Gis Analyst		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$93,323
35.	Assessment Supervisor	Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$92,513
36.	Assessment Supervisor	Assessment Supervisor, Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$90,278
37.	Auditor-Appraiser II	Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$88,076
38.	Auditor-Appraiser II	Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$87,063
39.	Computer Systems Specialist II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$86,723
40.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$84,609
41.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$83,071
42.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$82,965
43.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$82,589
44.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$82,274
45.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$82,197
46.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$81,931
47.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$81,360

48.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$80,928
49.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$80,726
50.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$80,478
51.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$80,164
52.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$79,633
53.	Financial Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$79,468
54.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$79,018
55.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$78,425
56.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$76,162
57.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$75,496
58.	Auditor-Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$73,401
59.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$73,130
60.	Mapping/Gis Analyst Supervisor	Extra Help, Mapping/Gis Analyst Supervisor	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$72,213
61.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$71,764
62.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$71,635
63.	Mapping/Gis Analyst		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$70,663
64.	Extra Help		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$69,336
65.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$68,989
66.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$67,508
67.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$63,618
68.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$63,355
69.	Appraiser I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$63,101
70.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$61,794
71.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$61,793
72.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$61,027
73.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$60,045

74.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$59,390
75.	Appraiser II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$59,222
76.	Appraiser I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$59,144
77.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$52,989
78.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$52,708
79.	Appraiser I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$52,630
80.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$51,790
81.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$51,321
82.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$49,304
83.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$48,462
84.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$48,022
85.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$46,304
86.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$45,408
87.	Administrative Office Professional Senior		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$45,087
88.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$44,652
89.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$43,665
90.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$42,570
91.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$42,388
92.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$39,209
93.	Administrative Office Professional I		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$36,527
94.	Administrative Office Professional II		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$35,339
95.	Extra Help		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$34,891
96.	Extra Help		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$33,711
97.	Extra Help	Extra Help	Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$32,001
98.	Extra Help		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$31,311
99.	Auditor-Appraiser III		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$28,680
100.	Assessment Supervisor		Santa Barbara County	Clerk-Recorder-Assessor	\$25,568